AFFORDABLE CREMATIONS

OF CENTRAL FLORIDA

Affordable Cremations of Central Florida

326 S. Falkenburg Road ¢ Tampa, Florida 33619
Phone: 813-647-3689  Fax: 813-436-0033
TampaAffordableCremation.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST
These prices are effective as of February 25, 2026.

The following is a list of the services and merchandise we offer. You may choose only the
items you desire. However, any direct disposition arrangements you select will include a
charge for our Basic Services of Direct Disposer and Staff and Overhead. If legal or other
requirements mean you must purchase any items you did not specifically request, we will
explain the reason in writing on the same statement describing the goods and services you
selected.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Payment is due in full at time of arrangements.

We accept American Express, Visa, Discover, MasterCard, cash, and check.

*A non-refundable processing fee will apply to all debit and credit card transactions.
Affordable Cremations of Central Florida does not receive any portion of this fee.

Basic Services of Direct Disposer and Staff and Overhead — $445.00

This fee is for our basic services and overhead and is included in all direct cremation
packages. It includes:

- Responding to the initial request for service

- Conducting the arrangement conference

- Preparing biographical and statistical data

- Preparing and filing all required permits and authorizations

- Coordinating with other service providers

- Retaining and caring for the remains prior to cremation

SIMPLE CREMATION — $740.00

Includes the basic services of a direct disposer and staff, transfer of the decedent from a
hospital, medical examiner’s office, nursing home, or funeral home, refrigeration (up to 10
days), an alternative cremation container, and a cardboard urn. This price also includes the
cremation permit fee.

Options:
- Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser - $740.00
- Direct cremation with simple alternative container - $740.00



Crematory Surcharges:

* 399-499 Ibs. - $305.00

* 500-599 Ibs. - $405.00

* 600-699 Ibs. - $505.00

» Mandatory removal of pacemaker - $35.00

Refrigeration (In Lieu of Embalming)
Sheltering of remains up to 10 days is included. Beyond 10 days, $50.00 per day applies.

Transportation

« Transfer from hospital, coroner, nursing home, or funeral home - $295.00
« Additional staff for decedents 300-599 lbs - $285.00
« Additional mileage beyond 40 miles - $3.00 per loaded mile

Shipping & Delivery of Cremated Remains

 Mailing within the U.S. (USPS Priority Mail Express) - $195.00
» Unwitnessed Sea scattering - $55.00
« Local hand delivery within 50 miles - $125.00

Merchandise & Commonly Requested Items

[tem Price

Cremation urns Starting at $80.00

Cremation jewelry Starting at $185.00

Alternative container $50.00 (Included in all packages)

Lock of hair $45.00

Thumbprint $35.00

Memorial book $75.00

Prayer cards $0.75 each

Memorial folders $0.75 each

Insurance assignment fee $275.00 (when using assignable policy)

Cash Advance Items

We charge for our services in obtaining the following items:
- Certified copy of death certificate - $15.00 each

($10.00 state fee + $5.00 administrative fee per copy)




CREMATION PACKAGES

Simple Cremation Package — $740.00
Includes:

- Basic services of direct disposer and staff

- Transfer from place of passing (within 40 miles)
- Refrigeration (up to 10 days)

- Alternative cremation container

- Crematory fee (up to 399 lbs)

- Seashore temporary container

- Cremation permit fee

Select Cremation Package — $890.00

Includes:

- Basic services of direct disposer and staff

- Transfer from place of passing (within 40 miles)
- Refrigeration (up to 10 days)

- Alternative cremation container

- Crematory fee (up to 399 lbs)

- One certified death certificate

- Rosewood Tree of Life urn

- Cremation permit fee

Premier Cremation Package — $1,095.00
Includes:

- Basic services of direct disposer and staff
- Transfer from place of passing (within 40 miles)
- Refrigeration (up to 10 days)

- Alternative cremation container

- Crematory fee (up to 399 lbs)

- Two certified death certificates

- Premium brass urn of your choice

- Memorial book

- 100 prayer cards or 100 memorial folders

* The Cremation permit fees that are listed on the following page are included in our packages.



Cremation Permit Fees (County-Based)

County Fee

Hillsborough $50.00
Pasco $50.00
Pinellas $40.00
Manatee $35.00
Sarasota $35.00
Hernando $60.00
Polk $25.00

DISCLOSURES

¢ A detailed “Statement of Funeral Goods and Services” will be provided prior to payment.

¢ Embalming is not required by law and is not offered at this facility. Refrigeration is
provided in lieu of embalming.

« [f you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition
materials. The containers we provide are Fiberboard and Cardboard.

* We do not offer cremation caskets, we only offer a simple cardboard alternative container
and a fiberboard alternative container, we will accept one provided by the purchaser at no
additional charge.

* Any item required by law or crematory policy will be explained in writing on your
Statement of Goods and Services.

Prices are subject to change without notice. Please contact our office with any questions
regarding our pricing or services.

We are a direct cremation facility only. We do not offer funerals, memorial services,
witness cremations, burials, or viewings.




